
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027782-2025 

Tender

0680 Country Park Bridge Works Contract 2025

Wigan Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-027782

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-052723 

Published 27 May 2025, 2:40pm

Scope 

Reference

0680

Description

The works briefly comprise:

• Installing Traffic Management

• Removing surfacing and expansion joints

• Excavating behind abutments

• Removing back of wall drainage layer

• Hydro-demolition of top of ballast wall

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027782-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027782-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

• Re-casting top of ballast wall & nib

• Installing new expansion joints and waterproofing

• Reinstating back of wall drainage layer

• Backfilling behind abutments

• Resurfacing incl. road markings

• Removing Traffic Management

The Contractor to provide all necessary transport, tools, access equipment, appropriate
welfare, water disposal and clearance on completion in order to carry out the works
effectively.

Total value (estimated)

£250,000 excluding VAT

£300,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 August 2025 to 23 November 2025

3 months, 23 days

Main procurement category

Works



Page 3 to 5

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

Contract locations

UKD36 - Greater Manchester North West

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

13 June 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

20 June 2025, 12:00pm



Page 4 to 5

Submission address and any special instructions

www.the-chest.org.uk

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Quality (response to Section 2 - Technical & Professional Capacity) = 20%

Social Value (response to Section 2 - Social Value) = 20%

Pricing (response to Section 3 - Pricing Schedule) = 60%

Total 100%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

https://www.the-chest.org.uk


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

Wigan Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCGG-6481-TZPW

Wigan Town Hall, Library Street

Wigan

WN1 1YN

United Kingdom

Email: Procurement@wigan.gov.uk

Region: UKD36 - Greater Manchester North West

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Procurement@wigan.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Wigan Council


		2025-06-16T20:49:06+0100
	TCPDF




